Installation Instructions

P

ANDREW.

an Amphenol company

860665491-AMK-007 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
PC30,AMK,NOK TO ERC RETRO,4461/4471 ONLY

1.0 GENERAL NOTES
1.1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM, IMPERIAL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND SHOWN IN BRACKETS [X.X]
2.0 DESIGN NOTES
3.0 MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
3.1 TIGHTEN HARDWARES, TORQUE VALUE ARE SHOWN BELOW AS REFERENCE,
M5: TORQUE 23.0 IN-LB OR 2.6 N-M
M6: TORQUE 40.0 IN-LB OR 4.5 N-M (W/ CLIP NUT)
M6: TORQUE 46.0 IN-LB OR 5.2 N-M (W/ THREADED CAST AL)
M6: TORQUE 75.0 IN-LB OR 8.5 N-M (W/ STEEL NUT)
M8: TORQUE 6.6 FT-LB OR 9.0 N-M (W/ THREADED CAST AL)
[3.2> CONFIGURATIONS AND QUANTITY OF EQUIPMENTS IN INSTALLATION ARE LISTED ON TABLE.

3.3 EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION ON PAGE 2.

[3.2> APPROVED ERICSSON RADIO CONFIGURATIONS
ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION OIPLEXER
4461 4l ACO8 | Spx1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310
1 1 1 2 1
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
DM1121 WQ1001
A INITIAL RELEASE 03NOV25 | 50105618AMO

This table show the evolution and history of document from initial to current version.

Further information regarding ANDREW's commitment can be found at https://www.andrew.com/sustainability/.
Visit our website or contact your local ANDREW representative for more information.
This product is covered by one or more U.S. patents or their foreign equivalents. For patents, see www.adwpat.com

Confidential

860665491-AMK-007-INSTALL 10F3

VERSION 00 STATUS RE REV A
MODEL VERSION 00 STATUS RE REV A



Installation Instructions “PANDREW.

an Amphenol company

ERICSSON EQUIPMENT MOUNTING INSTALLATION

BRACKET
MTM101431-BR
4471—
MTM100810-BR w1 BRACKET
MTM101432-BR
i N
BL U = 4 X M8 HARDWARE
4 X M8 HARDWARE
PSU AC08 4471
INSTALL PSU ACO8 TO THE BRACKET MTM100810-BR USING M4 CAPTIVE 4461 : {'}SL@% gdézrlSTOOFTI\II_IISEI-l}AE?(UIBI\gII_,'\II'GL%%?(CVsEgng%\%ggll_ﬂ?
HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH THE PSU. INSTALL 4461 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM101432-BR WASHER AS SHOWN
USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT
WASHER AS SHOWN
DIPLEXER DIPLEXER
CBC1726T-4310 BRACKET )
MTM1031-1601-BR SDX1926Q-43
BRACKET
) ARa) MTM1031-1601-BR
aV = e =
N )
I\
N
4 X M5 HARDWARE
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE
4 X M5 HARDWARE
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE
DIPLEXER CBC1726T-4310:
DIPLEXER SDX19260-43 :
INSTALL DIPLEXER TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1031-1601-BR USING 4 SETS OF M5 HEX BOLT, INSTALL DIPLEXER TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN MTM1031-1601-BR USING 4 SETS OF M5 HEX BOLT,
LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN
Confidential 860665491-AMK-007-INSTALL 20F3

VERSION 00 STATUS RE REV A
MODEL VERSION 00 STATUS RE REV A



Installation Instructions

P

A

N

DREW.

an Amphenol company

CONFIGURATION 1 - 4461 & 4471 & 2X AC08 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1/26T-4310

— 4 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE

- —~——PSU ACO08

= ———
—— —w|
3 .. .
iﬂ ) /1 / e
2 ;|
g
= v I’ I’L.u\ | '
@ ll g ‘ © |
Heieend - ¥
oA gn
3 '
] —
D | | ®O <
o oo™ e >
\
1\
L A\
\4 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE
STEP 1:

PSU AC08 INSTALL ON BACK

INSTALL PSU AC08 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS OF
1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

2 X 1/4" HARDWARE

STEP 2:
4471

A) INSTALL 4471 ON RIGHT SIDE FIRST USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE

AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

B) HANG 4471 SUB-ASSY TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND
SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

i @/@7/

/i

2
SIS .
S55
%%% ® 2 X 1/4" HARDWARE
S5 '
SIS | ]L
SSS

ST g .

<o

gl

%SDMQZGQ-% | CBC1726T-4310

STEP 3:

4461 & DIPLEXER

A) USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

B) HANG 4461 SUB-ASSY ON SIDE WALL AND SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT,
LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

C) INSTALL DIPLEXER SUB-ASSY TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS
OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

Confidential

860665491-AMK-007-INSTALL 30F3

VERSION 00 STATUS RE REV A

MODEL VERSION 00 STATUS RE REV A



	Sheet1
	Sheet2 ERC
	Drawing View234
	Drawing View235
	Drawing View241
	Drawing View242
	Drawing View243

	Sheet3 ERC
	Drawing View239
	Drawing View240
	Drawing View244


